CPC-C-36
capacitive level meters
for continuous level measurement of liquid or bulk-solid materials
direct mounting into containers, silos, vessels, basins, reservoirs, etc.
current (4...20 mA) or voltage (0...10 V) output
possibility of linear measurements even in non-conductive and differently
shaped vessels
variants with rope electrode or with coated electrode for aggressive or

CPC-C-36.6
Level meters / sensors
ORDER CODE
CPC-C-36
electrode length in [mm]
– –– E
type and performance of electrode:
10 : rod non-insulated electrode, length 0.2 / 0.5 ... 5 m
11 : rod insulated electrode (PFA insulation), length 0.2 ... 3 m
12 : rod insulated electrode (FEP insulation), length 0.2 ... 3 m
20 : rod uninsulated electrode with reference tube
22 : rod insulated electrode with reference tube (FEP insulation)
30 : rope non-insulated hanging electrode, length 1 ... 20 m
31 : hanging non-insulated electrode with anchorage, length 1 ... 20 m
32 : hanging electrode with insulated rope (FEP) and insulated weight
(FEP), length 1 ... 15 m
process connection:
M : thread M36x2
G1 : thread G1”
Cl50 : Tri-clamp (ø 50,5 mm)
performance:
N : normal
NT : high temperature
type of output:
I : current (4...20 mA)
U : voltage (0...10 V)
–
K
K
AT
A
EN
_v
1
.2
5
.0
8
1
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
CORRECT SPECIFICATION EXAMPLES
CPC-C-36N–10–G1–I – E1000
(N) normal performance; (10) uncoated St. steel rod electrode; (G1) process connection thread G1"; (I) current
(4 ... 20 mA); (E1000) length electrode 1000 mm
CPC-C-36NT–30–G1–I–E9750
(NT) high-temperature performance; (30) uncoated St. steel rope electrode; (G1) process connection thread
G1"; (I) current (4 ... 20 mA); (E9750) length electrode 9750 mm.
ACCESSORIES
Level meter is equipped with protection against electric shock on the electrode, reverse polarity, output current overload, short
circuit and against current overload on output.
Protection against dangerous contact is provided by low safety voltage according to 33 2000-4-41. Electromagnetic compatibility
is provided by conformity with standards EN 55022 / B, EN 61326-1,  EN 61000-4-2 to -6.
A declaration of conformity was issued for this device in the wording of Act No. 90/2016 Coll., as amended. Supplied electrical
equipment matches the requirements of valid European directives for safety and electromagnetic compatibility.
Standard (included in the level meter price):
• 1 x of seal, other seals are on request (PTFE, Al, etc.) *
• 1 x connector socket
• 1 x screwdriver for adjustment (each 5 pcs)
Optional (for a surcharge):
• Connector with protection class IP67 (GAN–DADE 7A) with 5 m cable (current output)